
 
 
Section VI 
Foundation & Public Relations 
Faculty Survey Summary 
 
 
The following scale is provided to enable you to determine the extent of implementation for each 
element as you review the survey. 

 

0 No implementation.  
The practice has not been implemented at DSC and is not under development. 
 

1 Under Development.  
The practice is in the planning state at DSC. 
 

2 Isolated Implementation. 
There are isolated examples of the practice at DSC. 
 

3 Partial Implementation. 
The practice is being implemented in some areas of DSC in a visible and substantial 
way. 
 

4 Full Implementation.  
This practice is fully implemented throughout DSC.  
 

5 Not Sure/Do not know. 

 

    



VI. Foundation and Public Relations 
Faculty Survey Summary

Count Percent
Foundation - 1. The DSC Foundation publicizes its activities in such a
manner that the campus community is aware of them.

1Planned  1 2.04 %
5Isolated  2 10.20 %

15Partial  3 30.61 %
26Full  4 53.06 %
2Unknown 5 4.08 %
49Total Responses 100 %

Foundation - 2. The DSC Foundation is receptive to input from the
campus community.

5Isolated  2 10.20 %
8Partial  3 16.33 %

23Full  4 46.94 %
13Unknown 5 26.53 %
49Total Responses 100 %

Foundation - 3. The DSC Foundation provides sufficient financial
support to the College.

2Planned  1 4.08 %
2Isolated  2 4.08 %

18Partial  3 36.73 %
23Full  4 46.94 %
4Unknown 5 8.16 %
49Total Responses 100 %

Foundation - 4. The DSC Alumni Association is an integral part of the
life of the College.

1None  0 2.04 %
4Planned  1 8.16 %
4Isolated  2 8.16 %

18Partial  3 36.73 %
14Full  4 28.57 %
8Unknown 5 16.33 %
49Total Responses 100 %
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VI. Foundation and Public Relations 
Faculty Survey Summary

Count Percent
Institutional Advancement - 5. DSC adequately publicizes academic
programs.

1Planned  1 2.04 %
6Isolated  2 12.24 %

15Partial  3 30.61 %
25Full  4 51.02 %
2Unknown 5 4.08 %
49Total Responses 100 %

Institutional Advancement - 6. DSC adequately publicizes student
accomplishments.

10Isolated  2 20.41 %
8Partial  3 16.33 %

28Full  4 57.14 %
3Unknown 5 6.12 %
49Total Responses 100 %

Institutional Advancement - 7. DSC adequately publicizes faculty
accomplishments.

4Isolated  2 8.16 %
13Partial  3 26.53 %
32Full  4 65.31 %
49Total Responses 100 %

Institutional Advancement - 8. DSC adequately publicizes social and
cultural events.

16Partial  3 32.65 %
33Full  4 67.35 %
49Total Responses 100 %
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VI. Foundation and Public Relations 
Faculty Survey Summary

Count Percent
Institutional Advancement - 9. DSC adequately publicizes intramural
events.

1Planned  1 2.04 %
7Isolated  2 14.29 %

13Partial  3 26.53 %
23Full  4 46.94 %
5Unknown 5 10.20 %
49Total Responses 100 %

Institutional Advancement - 10. DSC publications (including the
undergraduate catalog) accurately represent the programs,
procedures, requirements, costs, and faculty at DSC.

1Planned  1 2.04 %
2Isolated  2 4.08 %

10Partial  3 20.41 %
36Full  4 73.47 %
49Total Responses 100 %
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